
B.P. Nationals PL/BP /PS Championships 2-14-98

Wt.Cl. Bench Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best BP >Total< OL Age Age Co. Tl Coef

Beginners

170.80 beg 1 Michael Smith ok 314.16 166.40 142.50 142.50 1.70 19 1.0000 1.6992

187.00 beg 1 Andy Ritchie ok 292.11 179.40 132.50 132.50 1.63 17 1.0000 1.6283

250.20 beg 1 Walter Bennett ok 462.97 234.50 210.00 210.00 2.17 24 1.0000 2.1717

250.20 beg 2 Henry Thomason tx 352.74 227.90 160.00 160.00 1.70 18 1.0000 1.7025

High School

170.80 hs 1 Matt Dixs ia 242.51 164.70 110.00 110.00 1.33 18 1.0000 1.3252

187.00 hs 1 Andy Ritchie ok 292.11 179.40 132.50 132.50 1.63 17 1.0000 1.6283

187.00 hs 2 Tony Wilson il 292.11 181.30 132.50 132.50 1.61 17 1.0000 1.6112

187.00 hs 3 Ricky May tx 181.88 186.60 82.50 82.50 0.97 13 1.0000 0.9747

Intermediate

170.80 int 1 W. Sean Lee tx 341.71 168.90 155.00 155.00 1.82 28 1.0000 1.8209

205.00 int 1 * Joe Thompson ia 496.04 195.90 225.00 225.00 2.53 24 1.0000 2.5321

227.00 int 1 Reginald McCoy tx 457.45 227.00 207.50 207.50 2.22 27 1.0000 2.2167

227.00 int 2 Mark Zimmer tx 435.41 219.10 197.50 197.50 2.19 25 1.0000 2.1860

250.20 int 1 Walter Bennett ok 462.97 234.50 210.00 210.00 2.17 24 1.0000 2.1717

280.00 int 1 James Summers ia 363.76 259.30 165.00 165.00 1.68 26 1.0000 1.6834

315.00 int 1 Tom Holdsworth ia 391.32 309.90 177.50 177.50 1.52 26 1.0000 1.5153

Juniors

154.30 jr 1 Chris Fisher ks 341.71 153.30 155.00 155.00 2.01 23 1.0000 2.0061

154.30 jr 2 Scott Long ia 236.99 151.50 107.50 107.50 1.41 22 1.0000 1.4079

170.80 jr 1 Eric Weber ia 303.13 164.20 137.50 137.50 1.66 22 1.0000 1.6615

187.00 jr 1 Robert Dunn, Jr ar 308.64 187.00 140.00 140.00 1.65 22 1.0000 1.6505

187.00 jr 2 Andy Ritchie ok 292.11 179.40 132.50 132.50 1.63 17 1.0000 1.6283

205.00 jr 1 Dan Whittle ok 402.34 202.80 182.50 182.50 1.98 23 1.0000 1.9839

205.00 jr 2 Robby May tx 231.48 190.30 105.00 105.00 1.22 18 1.0000 1.2164

227.00 jr 1 Michael Link ok 413.36 209.20 187.50 187.50 2.17 22 1.0000 2.1735

250.20 jr 1 Henry Thomason tx 352.74 227.90 160.00 160.00 1.70 18 1.0000 1.7025
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King of the Hill

138.80 king 1 Brian Albert ia -281.09 137.70 -127.50 -127.50 -1.84 25 1.0000 -1.8372

154.30 king 1 Kevin Scott mo 341.71 148.60 155.00 155.00 2.07 40 1.0000 2.0696

205.00 king 1 Earl Evatt az 270.06 199.40 122.50 122.50 1.35 64 1.8650 2.5259

227.00 king 1 Mark Zimmer tx 435.41 219.10 197.50 197.50 2.19 25 1.0000 2.1860

250.20 king 1  * Troy Chance tx 551.15 244.30 250.00 250.00 2.48 32 1.0000 2.4816

280.00 king 1 Ed Ellis nc 534.62 269.20 242.50 242.50 2.38 33 1.0000 2.3831

Wt.Cl. Bench Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best BP >Total< OL Age Age Co. Tl Coef

Masters-1

138.80 m1 1 Allen Young ar 270.06 132.50 122.50 122.50 1.83 40 1.0000 1.8344

154.30 m1 1 Kevin Scott mo 341.71 148.60 155.00 155.00 2.07 40 1.0000 2.0696

227.00 m1 1 Richard Harrison ok 501.55 200.60 227.50 227.50 2.50 40 1.0000 2.5002

227.00 m1 2 Neil Miller co 440.92 216.10 200.00 200.00 2.24 45 1.0480 2.3521

250.20 m1 1 Gregory McCoy tx 451.94 248.60 205.00 205.00 2.00 49 1.1440 2.2877

250.20 m1 2 Dennis May tx 363.76 248.20 165.00 165.00 1.61 47 1.0920 1.7605

280.00 m1 1 Eugene Carlson wi 429.90 262.00 195.00 195.00 1.97 44 1.0310 2.0300

Masters-2

170.80 m2 1 Jerry Wood il 407.85 165.70 185.00 185.00 2.22 51 1.2040 2.6672

170.80 m2 2 George Johnson tx 275.58 163.30 125.00 125.00 1.52 58 1.5900 2.4149

187.00 m2 1 Joe McDermott mi 352.74 183.40 160.00 160.00 1.92 58 1.5350 2.9523

187.00 m2 2 Jeffery Moskowitz nm 330.69 185.90 150.00 150.00 1.78 57 1.4800 2.6327

250.20 m2 1 Ken Anderson tx 407.85 244.60 185.00 185.00 1.83 59 1.5900 2.9163

280.00 m2 1 Ron Hood ok 523.59 256.80 237.50 237.50 2.45 52 1.2390 3.0315

Masters-3

187.00 m3 1 * Joe Cantu tx 314.16 182.10 142.50 142.50 1.73 67 2.0100 3.4676

205.00 m3 1 Earl Evatt az 270.06 199.40 122.50 122.50 1.35 64 1.8650 2.5259
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Masters-Pure

170.80 mp 1 Jerry Wood il 407.85 165.70 185.00 185.00 2.22 51 1.2040 2.6672

187.00 mp 1 Jeffery Moskowitz nm 330.69 185.90 150.00 150.00 1.78 57 1.4800 2.6327

187.00 mp 2 Joe Cantu tx 314.16 182.10 142.50 142.50 1.73 67 2.0100 3.4676

205.00 mp 1 Roy Weaver ok 330.69 203.30 150.00 150.00 1.63 45 1.0480 1.7047

205.00 mp 2 Earl Evatt az 270.06 199.40 122.50 122.50 1.35 64 1.8650 2.5259

227.00 mp 1 Neil Miller co 440.92 216.10 200.00 200.00 2.24 45 1.0480 2.3521

227.00 mp 2 Shawn Kivela tx 391.32 218.30 177.50 177.50 1.97 40 1.0000 1.9718

250.20 mp 1 Gregory McCoy tx 451.94 248.60 205.00 205.00 2.00 49 1.1440 2.2877

250.20 mp 2 Ken Anderson tx 407.85 244.60 185.00 185.00 1.83 59 1.5900 2.9163

250.20 mp 3 Dennis May tx 363.76 248.20 165.00 165.00 1.61 47 1.0920 1.7605

280.00 mp 1 Eugene Carlson wi 429.90 262.00 195.00 195.00 1.97 44 1.0310 2.0300

315.00 mp 1 Rod Sewell tx 341.71 282.20 155.00 155.00 1.45 40 1.0000 1.4531

Natural

154.30 nat 1 Scott Long ia 236.99 151.50 107.50 107.50 1.41 22 1.0000 1.4079

170.80 nat 1 Eric Weber ia 303.13 164.20 137.50 137.50 1.66 22 1.0000 1.6615

187.00 nat 1 Joe Cantu tx 314.16 182.10 142.50 142.50 1.73 67 2.0100 3.4676

227.00 nat 1 Richard Harrison ok 501.55 200.60 227.50 227.50 2.50 40 1.0000 2.5002

250.20 nat 1 Dennis May tx 363.76 248.20 165.00 165.00 1.61 47 1.0920 1.7605

315.00 nat 1 Tom Manno az 529.10 288.20 240.00 240.00 2.20 39 1.0000 2.2031
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Wt.Cl. Bench Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best BP >Total< OL Age Age Co. Tl Coef

Pure

138.80 p 1 Matt Cothern ar 242.51 130.60 110.00 110.00 1.67 25 1.0000 1.6712

138.80 p 2 Brian Albert ia -281.09 137.70 -127.50 -127.50 -1.84 25 1.0000 -1.8372

154.30 p 1 Scott Long ia 236.99 151.50 107.50 107.50 1.41 22 1.0000 1.4079

170.80 p 1 W. Sean Lee tx 341.71 168.90 155.00 155.00 1.82 28 1.0000 1.8209

170.80 p 2 Eric Weber ia 303.13 164.20 137.50 137.50 1.66 22 1.0000 1.6615

170.80 p 3 Todd Birkhead ar 231.48 164.50 105.00 105.00 1.27 26 1.0000 1.2665

205.00 p 1 Joe Thompson ia 496.04 195.90 225.00 225.00 2.53 24 1.0000 2.5321

205.00 p 2 Earl Evatt az 270.06 199.40 122.50 122.50 1.35 64 1.8650 2.5259

227.00 p 1 Larry Lipscomb ia 451.94 220.60 205.00 205.00 2.25 39 1.0000 2.2536

227.00 p 2 Neil Miller co 440.92 216.10 200.00 200.00 2.24 45 1.0480 2.3521

227.00 p 3 Michael Teupell nm 418.87 217.60 190.00 190.00 2.12 36 1.0000 2.1175

250.20 p 1 Gregory McCoy tx 451.94 248.60 205.00 205.00 2.00 49 1.1440 2.2877

250.20 p 2 Tracy Brown tx 418.87 235.90 190.00 190.00 1.95 33 1.0000 1.9532

250.20 p 3 John Janzen ks 402.34 237.40 182.50 182.50 1.86 32 1.0000 1.8643

250.20 p 4 Dennis May tx 363.76 248.20 165.00 165.00 1.61 47 1.0920 1.7605

280.00 p 1 Eugene Carlson wi 429.90 262.00 195.00 195.00 1.97 44 1.0310 2.0300

315.00 p 1 Tom Manno az 529.10 288.20 240.00 240.00 2.20 39 1.0000 2.2031

Pure Novice

138.80 pn 1 Matt Cothern ar 242.51 130.60 110.00 110.00 1.67 25 1.0000 1.6712

187.00 pn 1 Joe Cantu tx 314.16 182.10 142.50 142.50 1.73 67 2.0100 3.4676

187.00 pn 2 Ricky May tx 181.88 186.60 82.50 82.50 0.97 13 1.0000 0.9747

205.00 pn 1 Earl Evatt az 270.06 199.40 122.50 122.50 1.35 64 1.8650 2.5259

205.00 pn 2 Robby May tx 231.48 190.30 105.00 105.00 1.22 18 1.0000 1.2164

227.00 pn 1 Reginald McCoy tx 457.45 227.00 207.50 207.50 2.22 27 1.0000 2.2167

227.00 pn 2 Michael Teupell nm 418.87 217.60 190.00 190.00 2.12 36 1.0000 2.1175

227.00 pn 3 Ken Polhemus ia 347.22 223.50 157.50 157.50 1.71 30 1.0000 1.7089

250.20 pn 1 Walter Bennett ok 462.97 234.50 210.00 210.00 2.17 24 1.0000 2.1717
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Sub Masters-1

154.30 sm1 1 Ron Ellis ok 281.09 153.50 127.50 127.50 2.20 31 1.0000 2.1974

250.20 sm1 1 Troy Chance tx 551.15 244.30 250.00 250.00 2.48 32 1.0000 2.4816

280.00 sm1 1 Ed Ellis nc 534.62 269.20 242.50 242.50 2.38 33 1.0000 2.3831

Sub Masters-2

205.00 sm2 1 Mark Hahn ks 418.87 195.00 190.00 190.00 2.15 39 1.0000 2.1481

227.00 sm2 2 Larry Lipscomb ia 451.94 220.60 205.00 205.00 2.25 39 1.0000 2.2536

227.00 sm2 3 Robin James ks -336.20 209.30 -152.50 -152.50 -1.77 35 1.0000 -1.7669

315.00 sm2 1 Tom Manno az 529.10 288.20 240.00 240.00 2.20 39 1.0000 2.2031

Teenage

187.00 teen 1 Tony Wilson il 292.11 181.30 132.50 132.50 1.61 17 1.0000 1.6112

250.20 teen 1 Henry Thomason tx 352.74 227.90 160.00 160.00 1.70 18 1.0000 1.7025

Wt.Cl. Bench Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.T Best BP >Total< OL Age Age Co. Tl Coef

170.80 whs 1 Barbara Phillips ok 132.28 157.70 60.00 60.00 0.75 16 1.0000 0.7549

shw whs 1 Kristy Feely ok 115.74 239.30 52.50 52.50 0.58 16 1.0000 0.5804

Womens Intermediate

127.80 wint 1 Jerri Lippert pa 220.46 122.30 100.00 100.00 1.62 25 1.0000 1.6224

Womens Masters-1

132.70 wm1 1 * Nancy Hawkins co 148.81 132.70 67.50 67.50 1.01 42 1.0090 1.0183

154.30 wm1 1 Marlane Welch ok 225.97 144.70 102.50 102.50 1.41 49 1.1440 1.6079

154.30 wm1 2 Jean Turic ar 159.83 144.00 72.50 72.50 1.00 42 1.0090 1.0080

187.00 wm1 1 Alannah McTighe co 176.37 173.10 80.00 80.00 1.02 46 1.0690 1.0892

shw wm1 1 Gisela Otis ok 259.04 254.50 117.50 117.50 0.92 43 1.0180 0.9325

Womens Masters Pure

132.70 wmp 1 Nancy Hawkins co 148.81 132.70 67.50 67.50 1.01 42 1.0090 1.0183

154.30 wmp 1 * Marlane Welch ok 225.97 144.70 102.50 102.50 1.41 49 1.1440 1.6079

187.00 wmp 1 Alannah McTighe co 176.37 173.10 80.00 80.00 1.02 46 1.0690 1.0892

Womens Natural

101.40 wnat 1  *Teresa Shrank tx 137.79 101.30 62.50 62.50 1.22 36 1.0000 1.2242

132.70 wnat 1 Nancy Hawkins co 148.81 132.70 67.50 67.50 1.01 42 1.0090 1.0183

187.00 wnat 1 Alannah McTighe co 176.37 173.10 80.00 80.00 1.02 46 1.0690 1.0892
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Womens Pure

101.40 wp 1 Teresa Shrank tx 137.79 101.30 62.50 62.50 1.22 36 1.0000 1.2242

127.80 wp 1 * Jerri Lippert pa 220.46 122.30 100.00 100.00 1.62 25 1.0000 1.6224

132.70 wp 1 Nancy Hawkins co 148.81 132.70 67.50 67.50 1.01 42 1.0090 1.0183

187.00 wp 1 Alannah McTighe co 176.37 173.10 80.00 80.00 1.02 46 1.0690 1.0892

101.40 wpn 1 Teresa Shrank tx 137.79 101.30 62.50 62.50 1.22 36 1.0000 1.2242

Womens Sub Masters-2

101.40 wsm2 1 Teresa Shrank tx 137.79 101.30 62.50 62.50 1.22 36 1.0000 1.2242

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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